
A Town Divided Draft Rehearsal Schedule 

DRAFT REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 
Date Time Cast Scene/Page Rehearsal Type Location 

September 13 6:00- 8pm Auditions All Auditions/Callbacks TCC 
September 13 to October 11 • No  formal  rehearsals  

• Memorize  lines  
• Each  cast  member  will  meet  individually  with  the  Director  to  discuss  their  character

OCTOBER 
Monday, October 15 7-9 pm All All Readthrough Goodwood 
Friday, October 19 7-9 pm TBA Blocking Goodwood 
Tuesday, October 23 7-9 pm TBA TBA Blocking Goodwood 
Friday, October 26 7-9 pm TBA TBA Blocking Goodwood 
Monday October 29 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
Tuesday, October 30 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
HAPPY HALLOWEEN 

NOVEMBER 
Friday, November 2 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
Monday, November 5 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
Tuesday, November 6 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
Friday, November 9 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
Saturday, November 10 TBA TBA TBA Goodwood 
Tuesday, November 13 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
Friday, November 16 7-9 pm TBA TBA Goodwood 
Saturday, November 17 TBA All All Full Run Through Goodwood 
Monday, November 19 7-9 pm All All Full Run Through Goodwood 
Tuesday, November 20 7-9 pm All All Full Run Through Goodwood 
HAPPY THANKSGIVING 

TECH WEEK AND DRESS REHEARSAL 
Sunday, November 25 TBA Tech ONLY Goodwood 
Monday, November 26 TBA All Tech (stop and go) Goodwood 
Tuesday, November 27 TBA All Full Run Goodwood 
Wednesday, November 28 TBA All Full Run/Show Goodwood 

 PERFORMANCE – SHOWTIME – Mr. Demille, I’m Ready For My Close-up 
Wednesday, November 28 Show 1 – TBA Goodwood 

Thursday, November 29 Show 1 - TBA 
Show 2 - 7:30 PM 

Goodwood 

Friday, November 30 Show 1 – TBA 
Show 2 – 7:30 PM 

Goodwood 

Holidays – November 12 – Veterans Day November 22 - Thanksgiving 
Important Numbers – Director, Stage Manager, Southern Shakespeare Staff 

The Laundry Cottage at Goodwood Museum & Gardens 1600 Miccosukee Rd 



 
 
 
 




